

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 901/2011

CM No. 822/2022

IA No. 1226/2011

Bhola Ram and another ...Non-Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K.S. Puri, Advocate

v/s

Member Special Tribunal and others ...Applicant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rupak Ratta, Advocate in CM No.  
822/2022

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No. 822/2022**

This is an application filed by applicants/respondent Nos. 2 and 3- herein, for permitting them to sow/reap/harvest the crops/vegetables in the land measuring 18 kanals and 3 marlas comprising khasra No. 1180 min, 1181 min and 1190 situated at Village Rajal, Tehsil Nowshera, District Rajouri.

Learned appearing counsel for the applicants has also placed on record copy of order dated 28.12.2011, whereby while allowing their CMP No. 2179/2011, they were permitted to harvest their crop/vegetables grown on the land in question and the status quo order dated 06.07.2011, was accordingly, modified.

Since there is an order passed by this Court in CMP No. 2179/2011, whereby the order of status quo has been modified and applicants/respondents permitted to harvest their crop/vegetables grown on the land in question, accordingly, this application is allowed and

applicants/respondents No. 2 and 3 are permitted to sow/reap/harvest the crop in the aforesaid land.

Learned counsel for the petitioner/non-applicants submits that the main petition may be listed at an early date so that the same is considered and decided at an earliest.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the petitioners/non-applicants, let the main petition bearing OWP No. 901/2011 be listed on 14.03.2022.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. K.S. Puri, as counsel for the petitioners.

Application stands disposed of.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
24.02.2022  
SUNIL-I

