

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No 901/2011
IA No. 1226/2011

Bhola Ram and anr.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K. S Puri, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and anr

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rupak Ratta Advocate for Nos. 2 & 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has moved an adjournment motion, to which Mr. Rupak Ratta has no objection.

Adjourned.

List on 12.04.2022.

Meanwhile, Registry shall reflect the name of Mr. Rupak Ratta, Advocate as counsel for the respondent 2 & 3 in the cause list.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.03.2022
Javid