

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3089/2022

In

OWP No. 901/2011

Bhola Ram and anr.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rupak Ratta, Advocate.

V/s

Member Spl Tribunal and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.05.2022

Learned counsel for the private respondents/applicants has moved an application for preponment of the date fixed in the main petition from 14.07.2022 to the early possibly date.

Mr. Navneet Dubey, learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner seeks and is granted time to file response to the application. .

List on 30.05.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
23.05.2022
Tarun