

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 901/2011
IA No. 1226/2011
CM No. 2246/2022

Bhola Ram and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Member Spl. Tribunal and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ramesh Chander, Attorney holder of
respondent No. 2 present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 2246/2022

Through the medium of the present application, the applicants submit that the non-applicants/petitioners are not allowing the applicants to sow the crop and therefore, the prayer is for implementation of the directions of the Court dated 24.02.2022 through public agency.

Issue notice.

Keeping in view the directions passed by the Court vide order dated 24.02.2022, SHO Police Station, Nowshera is directed to see that the applicants/private respondents are not obstructed from sowing the crop in pursuance to the order dated 24.02.2022 in case they intend to do so..

List along with the main petition on 05.09.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
18.07.2022
Tarun