

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 901/2011
IA No. 1226/2011

Bhola Ram and anr

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Member Special Tribunal and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rupak Ratta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI JUDGE

ORDER
28.12.2022

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner on previous three consecutive dates of hearing so much so the matter came to be adjourned on the previous date on account of non-availability of counsel for the petitioner. Today as well none appears for the petitioner. In the interest of justice, await appearance of counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned. List again on 10.2.2023.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
28.12.2022
NARESH/PS