

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 901/2011

Bhola Ram & Anr.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate.

v/s

Member Spl. Tribunal & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2023

Counsel for the petitioners states that respondent no. 2 has expired, as such, he seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the respondent no. 2 with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 27.03.2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.02.2023
Abinash