

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 901/2011

Bhola Ram and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate

V/s

Member Special Tribunal and  
others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.10.2023**

The case is taken out of turn on request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, but due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on 01.11.2023.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
13.10.2023  
Vishal