

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

13

Case: OWP No. 901/2011

Bhola Ram & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate.

vs

Member, Special Tribunal & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.11.2023

Mr. Navneet Dubey, learned counsel for the petitioners has produced a receipt that he has already filed objections to the application for condonation of delay for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 2. Registry to trace out, scan and place it on record.

Vide order dated 29.09.2023, Registry was directed to issue notice to Mr. Ruppak Ratta, learned counsel for respondents No. 2 and 3. Needful has not been done so far. Registry to do the needful in terms of said order.

List on 24.11.2023.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.11.2023
Abinash