

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

40

Case: OWP No. 901/2011

Bhola Ram & Anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate.

vs

Member Special Tribunal & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Vidushi Singh, Advocate vice

Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Mr. Ruppak Ratta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

24.11.2023

OWP No. 901/2011

Mr. Ruppak Ratta, learned counsel for respondents no. 2 and 3 submits that respondent no. 2 has passed away and she is not survived by any legal representative. Respondent no. 2, as such, is deleted from the array of respondents. Petition is abated with respect to respondent no. 2

Registry to update the cause title accordingly.

List on 18.12.2023.

CM No. 2640/2023

Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to place on record some documents in support of this application.

List as above.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

24.11.2023

Abinash