

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 901/2011
CM No. 2074/2024

Bhola Ram & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Navneet Dubey, Advocate

V/s

Member J&K Special Tribunal &
ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rupak Ratta, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.12.2024

Petitioners' counsel submits that petitioner No. 1-Bhola Ram has died during the pendency of this petition, as such, he seeks and is granted two weeks' time to lay motion for impleading his legal representatives.

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that an application i.e., CM No. 2074/2024 has been filed for review of the order dated 24.11.2023.

Registry to list this application before the appropriate Bench on 30.12.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
17.12.2024